City of Bay Minette Council Work Session Agenda--Revised City Hall Council Chambers Monday, September 21, 2020 5:00 P.M.

1).	Agenda Review
2).	Update: Hurricane Sally
3).	Discussion: Building Department Fees for Re-Roofing Damaged Homes
4).	Discussion: Employee Payroll Tax Deferral Guidance
5).	Discussion: Request related to Baldwin County Corrections Center Expansion Project in Bay Minette
6).	Discussion: Halloween Travel Softball RequestMidnight Howl Tournament
7).	Discussion: North Baldwin Literacy Council—Trunk or Treat Fundraiser
8).	Miscellaneous/Other

City of Bay Minette Council Meeting Agenda City Hall Council Chambers Monday, September 21, 2020 6:00 P.M.

- 1). Call to Order
- 2). Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 3). Proclamation: Family Day
- 4). Consent Agenda
 - Item A: Approve Minutes of September1, 2020 City Council Meeting and Work Session
 - Item B: Approve Minutes of September 14, 2020 Special Called Emergency Meeting
 - Item C: Consideration of Training Request for Al Tolbert, Chief of Police to attend the courses: Emotional Survival and Transitioning to the Top Job from Officer to Chief in Florence, Alabama on November 5-6, 2020.
 - Item D: Monthly Reports
- 5). Consideration of Reports of Standing Committees and Boards/Commissions
 - Item A: Accounts Payable for September 21, 2020
- 6). Mayor's Report
- 7). Public Hearing and Consideration of First Reading of Ordinance 993 RA-2002, Proposed Zoning Ordinance Amendments
- 8). Public Hearing and Consideration of First Reading of Ordinance 994 RA-2003, Mobile Vending Units Pilot Program
- 9). Consideration of Resolution 0920-04 Second Reading to Adopt the FY 2020-20201 City Budget
- 10). Consideration of Resolution 0920-09 Memorandum of Understanding School Resource Officer (SRO) Program at Baldwin County Public Schools
- 11). Consideration of Resolution 0920-10 Agreement between the City of Bay Minette and South Alabama Regional Planning Commission (SARPC)
- 12). Consideration of Resolution 0920-11 North Baldwin Ecumenical Association

- 13). Consideration of Resolution 0920-12North Baldwin Infirmary Auxiliary
- 14). Consideration of Resolution 920-13 North Baldwin Animal Shelter
- 15). Consideration of Resolution 0920-14 Mutual Aide Cemetery Association
- 16). Consideration of Resolution 0920-15 Repair Baldwin
- 17). Consideration of Resolution 0920-16 Tri-Party Agreement for Housing of Prisoners at Baldwin County Corrections Center for the City of Bay Minette, Alabama
- 18). Consideration of Resolution 0920-17 Reserving the Unencumbered Funds in the FY 2019/20 General Fund Operating Budget and the Capital Projects Budget for Application in FY 2020/21
- 19). Consideration of Resolution 0920-18 Jensen's Heart of Gold
- 20). Consideration of Resolution 0920-19 North Baldwin Literacy Council
- 21). Adjourn